#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phillips Business Information, LLC		103/07/2001	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PBI Media, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 Seven Locks Road, Suite 300	
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147138	SHOWBIZ EXPO
Registration Number:	1638764	SHOWBIZ EXPO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)230-2891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-231-0925 Phone: Email: slane@srgpe.com Correspondent Name: Stacey Lane

Address Line 1: 11921 Rockville Pike, Third Floor Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104492.00067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey Lane

Total Attachments: 2 source=amend\_2#page1.tif source=amend\_1#page1.tif

REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0067

TRADEMARK

900009730

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE 003 Division of corporations FILED 06:00 PM 03/07/2001 010114546 - 3286480

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC

Phillips Business Information, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is:

Phillips Business Information, LLC

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change SECOND: the name of the Company to:

PBI Media, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation to be duly executed, signed and acknowledged this 7 day of March, 2001.

Dunn, Secretary-Treasurer

Anthonized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0068

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC", TO "PBI MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1095246

DATE: 04-23-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0069

3288480 8100

010195013

**RECORDED: 06/30/2004**